(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	01-2001 J.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): AMERICAN VACCINE CORPORATION	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. Internal Address:
Individual(s) Association	Street Address:_One_Baxter_Parkway
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State	City:Deerfield State: IL Zip: 60015
Other	Individual(s) citizenship
	Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🌇 No	General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware Corp.
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 🅌 Yes 🖳 No
Execution Date: July 13, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🙀 Yes 📮 No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75-893588	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) ached XX Yes □ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Angie McLaughlin Internal Address: Baxter Healthcare Corp.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_265 • 00
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 17511 Armstrong Ave.	8. Deposit account number: 40.03 02-1437 225.00
City: Irwine State: CA Zip: 92614	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
1.110 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Michael Schiffer	
Name of Person Signing Signature	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Comprissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0442

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PAGE 2

CON'T FROM SECTION 4.

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NO.(S)

75-053577

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0443

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AMERICAN VACCINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having offices at 1105 Market Street, Suite 904, Wilmington, DE 19899, has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks, the registrations and applications for registration thereof being set forth on attached Schedule A.

WHEREAS, BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices at One Baxter Parkway, Deerfield, Illinois 60015, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks identified on attached Schedule A, including all of the registrations and applications thereof, and the good will of the business associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged AMERICAN VACCINE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC., the entire right, title and interest in and to each and all of said trademarks thereof, together with the good will appurtenant to the business in connection with which the trademarks have been and are being used, all rights to continue said registrations and applications, all common law rights in any manner associated therewith, together with the right to bring and maintain actions based on the trademarks and to recover for any past and future infringements thereof.

This Assignment made and effective this /3 day of JULY, 2001.

AMERICAN VACCINE CORPORATION

Aichael C. Schiffer

Attorney-in-fact

TRADEMARK REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0444

SCHEDULE "A"

Trademark	Application Number
Streptiva-B	75-893588
Menciva	75-785985
NAVA	75-977056
Streptivac-B	75-893587
Neisvac-C	75-785984
Strepvac-B	75-893586
Neisiva	75-785983
Trivax	75-058171
Trinavacel	75-053577
The Importance of our Work Grows	75-190826
Bigger Every Day	

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 07/17/2001 REEL: 002298 FRAME: 0445